callsign
SWA3952
UAL1877
UPS9827
AAL1672
DAL2283
FDX3631
JBU1992
SWA1243
AAL1369
SWA2196
SWA350
UPS5505
SWA695
DAL773
FDX3115
FDX692
JBU26
ROU1655

ac_type registration dep_af des_af dep_time

B738
A320
A306
A320
B752
A306
A320
B737
A321
B737
B737
B752
B737
A319
B752
B763
E190
A321

N437UA
N125UP
N649AW
NS0OPC
N670FE
N621JB

NO82VJ
N782SA
N713SW
N440UP

N351NB
N925FD

N267JB

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

MUHA
KEWR
KMCO
KPHX
KATL
KIND
KBOS
KBWI
KDFW
KMHT
KAUS
KSDF
KRDU
KLGA
KDFW
KMEM
KIFK
Cyyz

5/22/2019 7:31
5/22/2019 7:38
5/22/2019 7:39
5/22/2019 7:44
5/22/2019 7:46
5/22/2019 7:54
5/22/2019 7:56
5/22/2019 8:02
5/22/2019 8:04
5/22/2019 8:06
5/22/2019 8:07
5/22/2019 8:11
5/22/2019 8:13
5/22/2019 8:17
5/22/2019 8:30
5/22/2019 9:01

5/22/2019 13:41
5/22/2019 13:49

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

des_time dep_rwy des_rwy jet_type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST

dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



